12-23-1998

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.



100928408

M COVER SHEET ONLY

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Faccing	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PPG Industries, Inc. One PPG Place Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272 2 3 3 3 6 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name: Brian W. Stegman
Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: BASF Corporation
	Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive, North
	Officer Address. 3000 Continental Drive, NORTH
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Mt. Olive State: NJ ZIP: 07828-1234
Execution Date: 09181998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4515721	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4515721
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Brian W. Stegman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: BASF Corporation	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive, North	
City: Mt. Olive State: NJ ZIP: 07828-1234	8. Deposit account number:
2/1998 DHGUYEN 00000137 090425 4515721 )	090425
C:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is
BRIAN W. STEGMAN Name of Person Signing	

1595FM

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9648 FRAME: 0114

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, PPG Industries, Inc. of One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15272, hereinafter referred to as PPG, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF FATTY ACID ESTERS OF HYDROXYALKYL SULFONATE SALTS No.4,515,721, dated May 7, 1985; and

Whereas, PPG is the sole owner of said patent

and,

Whereas, BASF Corporation hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose post office address is 3000 Continental Dr. - North, Mt. Olive, NJ 07828-1234, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, PPG, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by PPG had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 18th day of September, 1998 in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

Thomas Von Lehman

Vice President

Specialty Chemicals

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

County of Allegheny

Before me personally appeared said Thomas Von Lehman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this /8th day of September, 1998.

BASF # IN-8437

Notarial Seal Marion G. Eastman, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires April 8, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

**PATENT** REEL: 9648 FRAME: 0115

**RECORDED: 12/18/1998**